

The article Paudyal S, Karna SR, Khatiwada S, Joshi LR, Tiwari A, Shrestha SP. Study on the prevalence of *Cryptosporidium* in calves and HIV infected humans in the periphery of river basins of Kathmandu valley. Int J Infect Microbiol 2013;2(1);7-11 published in Int J Infect Microbiol 2013;2(1) should be read as follows; Table 2, Row 7 column 5, 18 instead of 17 and Row 8 column 5, 32 instead of 33 (letters written in bold). In the section citing this article the "Int J Infect Microbiol 2013;1(2):7-11 should read as "Int J Infect Microbiol 2013;2(1):7-11".

**Table 2.** Results of explanatory variables in Humans

Variables	Labels	Positive	Negative	Total	$\chi^2$ , p-value
Location	Manohara	7	17	24	4.9**
	Bagmati	2	24	26	
Age (years)	0-<20	5	14	19	13.1, 0.0014*
	2-<40	3	19	22	
	40-60	1	8	9	
Sex	Female	2	16	<b>18</b>	0.4**
	Male	7	25	<b>32</b>	
Total in each variable		9	41	50	

\*indicates the difference is statistically significant at 5% level of significance, \*\*Odds Ratio